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Abarca Gonzdlez, Juan de Dios
Acevedo Saez, Galo Fernmando
Acevedo Saez, Marfa Candelaria
Aedo Sepdlveda, Silvia Eliana
Araneda Miranda, Carlos Alberto
Astudillo Hernandez, Carlos
Barahona Vega, Oscar Fernando
Borquez Arredondo, Ldzaro
. Borquez Arredondo, Olmer Galvarido
10. Bricefio Azbcar, Gunther Andrés (15 years 0ld)
11. Capriles Rojas, Susana Alejandra
12. Carre Tornmatore, Radl
13, Castillo Soto, René Osvaldo
14. Cea Torres, Ethel Paz
15. Concha Sandoval, Luis Roberto
16. Contreras Henry, Oscar
17. Cotroneo Insunza, Patricia
18, Crisosto Mufioz, René Osveldo
19. Dfaz Alarcén, Ximena
20, Donoso Hermn, Ana Luisa
21. Farias Ogaz, Rosa Juane
2o, TFernandez Cuevas, Mario Ermesto
23, Fierro Saez, Enriqueta
24. TFuentes Millares, Héctor Ramén
25. Grau Mascayano, Juan Pablo
26. Henriquez Reyes, Andrés Ruperto
27. Jofré Waghorn, Jeanette
o8, Jones lavin, Cristian Belisario
29. Lira Trujillo, José Luis
20. Lépez Tejo, José Luis
31, Merchant Moys, Hugo Jorge
32, Méndez Gonzdlez, Alejandro
3%, Mix Jiménez, Patricia Eliana
34, Molina Donoso, Rodolfo Orlando
35, Milina Mardones, Raydl Orlando
26. Molina Molina, Rodolfo José
37. Morales Riquelme, Juan Carlos
38, Mufioz Bustos, Abraham
39, Mufioz Bustos, Fernando Rubén
40, . Mufioz Bustos, Jogé Albino
41. Mufioz Bustos, José Luis
- 42, Mufioz Herrera, Margarita Jeanette
43. Navarro Diaz, Patricia Carolina
44. Ortiz Correa, Adriano Santiago
45. Pazlma Donoso, Jaime
46. Palma Luna, Antonio Vicente
47. Parra Mora, Ivén
48. Pazb Flores, Ana Marfa
49. DPefta Salazar, Merfa Bugenia
50, Pérez Moreno, Rsmén Belisario
51, Pizarro Riguelme, Edgardo Arturo
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52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57«
580
59.
60.
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Ramos Mufioz, Marco Antoni¢ Fabriciano
Riquelme Brantes, José Antonio (17 years old)
Rodriguez Torrent, Juan Carloe
Rojas Toledo, Vilma Cecilia ...l
Sanhueza Debelli, Fabiola 'Cristina
Sepilveda Reyes, Margarita

Soto Gonzdlez, Marta Silvia
Valeria Sales, Helia Irene

Zepeda Caflete, Gusiavo
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20.
21.
22,
23,
24.
25,
25.
27.
28.
29,
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
8.
39.
A0.

42,
44-

Aguilar Gamboa., José Luis

Aguilera Tapia, Juan Carlos

Alegria Millaqueo, Mamuel (tear gas)

Allendes Pinto, Gustavo Washington

Araya Araneda, Alejandro (16 years old, lead shot)
Arenas Ledn, Alejandro (lead shot)

Arredondo Solis, Jorge Armando

Astorga Bustos, Eduardo Alejandrc (15 years old)
Baeza Castillo, Emelina del Carmen

Bizama Loyola, Humberto

Bustos Rivera, Eduardo Ivédn (lead shot)

Cdceres Pérez, Carlos Orlando (17 years old)
Céceres Salinas, Wladimir Fernando (17 years old) °
Cddiz Soto, Anselmo Urbano (lead shot)

Cairel Gonzdlez, Alejandro Arnoldo (lead shot)
Cerda Navarrete, Eduardo Enrique (tear gas)
Cofré Mordn, Omar Rall

Colileo Melfn, Juan Antonio

Cortés Sslazar, Roberto

Cruz Arellano, Guillermo

Chancao Figueroa, Ruth

Duarte Mufioz, Menuel (lead shot)

Escobar Martinez, Sergio

Fuentes Campo, Fernando

Fuentes Campo, Pedro Juan

Garrido Velasquez, Margarita del Carmen

Godoy Zamora, Jorge Didgenes

Gonzdlez Caro, Héctor

Gonzdlez Valenzuela, Carlos Eduardo

Heredia Villablanca, Ovidio (disabled)
Herndndez Llanquilef, Victor Manuel (1ead shot)
Herrera Pérez, Jaime Eduardo (lead shot)

Hervia Afiifiir, Norma Eliana (lead shot)
Hinojosa Retes, Jessica (13 years old)

Leiva Contreras, Juan

Leiva Contreras, Luls Antonio

Lillo Gonzdlez, Julio Céser (lead shot)

Lizana Sepdlveda, Jaime Humberto glead shot)
Lépez Pino, Enriqueta del Carmen (13 years old)
Llamini Ortiz, José Miguel

Mazaeda Monsalve, José Adolfo (lead shot)
Mendez Avello, Leontina del Carmen (lead shot)
Merine Moreno, Cristidn (lead shot)

Millal Sandoval, Juzna

Mortecinos Diez, Ddmaso Ulises

Mufioz Bravo, Guscolda del Carmen

Naranjo laza, Aurors

Vorzmbuenz Carracsco, Esmeralda Rosa
Mifiez Alvsradn, Victor Herndn
Nfiez Olea, Clga Mercedes




51,
52.
53.
54.
55.

56.

57.
58.

60.
62,

69.

70.
7.
72.
73
14.
75-
76’
7.
8.
19.
80.

‘Picén Diaz, Orlando Javier (17 .years old)
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O°orlo Ardvalo, Maria Elena (12 years old, lead shot)
Palacios Sotelo, Claudio -~ - -

Palacios Sotelo, Roblnson T

Pereira Villegas,. Roberto Armando c
Pino Ruiz, Jaime Herndn

Pizarro Iturriaga, Luis Roberto

Puge Salinas, José Alejandro (lead shot)

Rivas Mufioz, Juan Octavio .

Riveras Silve, Mergarita Olga

Rodriguez Heira, Geraxdo .

Rodriguez Olivares; Pablo (lead shot)

Salinas Rivera, Jorge

Sandoval Placencio, Ivdn Jorge

Segura Hidelgo, Edgardo (18 years old)

Sepilveda Sezntibafiez, Richard Antonio

Sierra Sdnchez, Salvador (18 years old)

Silve Gutidrrez, Tomds Oscar (lead shot)

Soriano Ducau, Rodrige Andrés (14 years old)

Soto Astete, Elias Ermesto

Tapia Tastre, Luis Albexrto

Toledo Goloy. Marco Antonio i
Torres Rubilew, Héctor Antonio (18 years old)
Urrutia Padilla, Benito Ignacio
Vares Villablanca, Rubén (lead shot)

Vilches Nufiez, Ramén Luis (lead shot)

Villablanca Rivas, Lenin Juan (lead shot)
Villzlobos Briones, Lucia (lead shot)

Villatura Retamal, José

Y4tiez Ribera, Luls Heriberto (19 years old)





